
Michigan Technological University 
Degrees Conferred by Major 
2014-15 through 2023-24* 

Associate Degrees 
Major 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 

Electromechanical Eng Tech TEM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Engineering EAEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 
Humanities SAH 0 2 1 1 1 2 5 5 3 8 
Total 0 3 1 1 1 2 5 5 3 16 

Baccalaureate Degrees - First Major 
Major 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 

Accounting BACC 12 5 19 8 14 9 14 4 14 9 
Anthropology SANT 7 3 5 3 2 2 0 1 4 3 
App Ecol & Environ Sci FES 10 3 3 8 4 10 10 10 21 14 
Applied Geophysics EAG 3 2 5 3 3 6 1 1 5 0 
Applied Physics SAP 0 2 1 3 2 1 2 3 1 2 
Audio Production & Technology SFAT 1 1 3 7 9 3 7 0 4 6 
Biochem & Molec Biology-Bio Sc SMBB 4 7 9 4 7 5 12 6 7 3 
Biochem & Molec Biology-Chem SMBC 3 6 5 1 3 3 3 1 5 9 
Bioinformatics SBI 1 1 4 1 0 2 3 6 2 0 
Biological Sciences SBL 31 21 37 17 24 21 16 12 8 4 
Biomedical Engineering EBE 58 47 45 53 52 46 48 63 53 47 
Business Administration BBA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chemical Engineering ECM 78 102 79 93 92 90 103 88 78 78 
Cheminformatics SCHI 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 
Chemistry SCH 13 7 8 7 10 4 7 12 5 11 
Chemistry (BA) SCA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 
Civil Engineering ECE 84 82 79 81 79 66 67 77 64 70 
Communication, Culture & Media SCCM 3 2 0 4 3 6 7 3 3 6 
Comp Chemistry & Chem Infrmtcs SCCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 
Computational Biology SCB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 
Computer Engineering ECP 38 34 43 41 47 52 43 48 45 41 
Computer Network & System Admn TCSA 32 17 19 21 17 20 16 19 13 15 
Computer Science SCS 45 50 50 50 53 70 74 81 68 76 
Computer Systems Science SCSY 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Construction Management TCMG 9 3 5 2 8 10 11 13 9 11 
Cybersecurity CCY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 11 24 
Ecology & Evolutionary Biology SEEB 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 7 9 
Economics BEC 4 2 4 1 1 2 4 1 0 6 
Electrical Eng Tech TEET 12 5 6 11 11 9 12 9 7 9 
Electrical Engineering EEE 87 70 85 83 74 70 105 93 74 72 
Engineering EBS 4 2 2 2 2 3 2 11 4 4 
Engineering Management BEM 3 12 8 13 17 31 17 21 10 14 
English SEN 4 3 4 4 4 4 1 4 4 3 
Environmental Engineering EEN 32 38 38 41 38 38 31 44 29 47 
Exercise Science SESC 21 14 12 12 20 20 13 17 16 15 
Finance BFIN 20 12 13 18 9 18 21 13 10 19 
Forestry FFR 28 22 19 19 21 19 20 19 17 23 
Geological Engineering EGE 9 11 11 21 17 11 3 6 7 6 
Geology EGL 2 1 5 7 2 2 1 5 3 2 
Geospatial Engineering ECGE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 13 
History SSH 5 1 4 1 3 0 2 0 2 1 
Human Biology SHB 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 5 14 12 
Human Factors SHF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Liberal Arts SHU 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Management BMGT 11 21 19 22 7 21 16 13 18 23 
Management Information Systems BMIS 5 13 11 5 7 20 15 6 9 8 
Marketing BMKT 17 10 9 5 5 9 7 6 8 9 
Materials Science and Engrg EMSE 26 29 25 30 34 29 23 20 21 23 
Mathematics SMA 22 14 24 22 19 17 20 19 9 3 
Mathematics & Computer Science SMCS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 
Mechanical Engineering EME 208 249 220 264 294 282 263 266 274 175 
Mechanical Engineering Tech TMET 34 23 26 34 38 28 50 36 23 26 
Mechatronics IMX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 
Medical Laboratory Science SML 16 12 15 10 25 21 13 14 15 14 
Medicinal Chemistry SCMC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Metallurgical & Materials Engr EMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Mining Engineering EMG 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 4 5 
Natural Resources Management FNRM 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 
Nursing SNUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 
Operations and Systems Mgmnt BOSM 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Pharmaceutical Chemistry SCHP 4 2 3 3 1 0 2 1 1 3 
Physics SPH 4 4 9 6 1 8 9 7 5 6 
Physics (BA) SPA 5 3 5 1 2 1 1 2 3 2 
Psychology SPSY 17 27 9 11 10 12 12 3 13 12 
Robotics Engineering ERE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 
Scientific & Tech Comm (BA) STA 7 7 8 2 4 9 5 2 0 2 
Scientific & Tech Comm (BS) STC 7 8 5 7 4 6 3 6 6 9 
Social Sciences SSS 4 3 2 7 4 4 2 2 4 6 
Software Engineering SSEN 8 11 17 15 25 16 16 20 15 20 
Sound Design SFSD 6 7 4 4 3 2 0 1 4 7 
Sports and Fitness Management SSFM 7 12 6 7 2 11 4 3 4 1 
Statistics SST 0 1 3 1 3 2 3 6 7 2 
Surveying Engineering TSE 5 3 2 7 3 3 2 1 0 0 
Sustainability Sci and Society SSSU 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 10 7 
Sustainable Bioproducts FSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 
Theatre & Electr. Media Perf. SEMP 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 5 
Theatre & Entertain Tech (BS) SFET 9 6 3 1 7 5 5 3 3 9 
Wildlife Ecology & Cons FWEC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 15 12 
Wildlife Ecology & Mgmt FWEM 12 6 8 13 11 9 10 12 2 0 
Total 1,103 1,065 1,066 1,120 1,160 1,170 1,173 1,164 1,109 1,094 

*Fiscal Year includes Summer, Fall and Spring term graduates. 
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Michigan Technological University 
Degrees Conferred by Major 
2014-15 through 2023-24* 

Baccalaureate Degrees - Second Major 
Major 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 

Accounting BACC 0 1 3 2 1 2 1 1 1 3 
Anthropology SANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 
App Ecol & Environ Sci FES 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 
Audio Production & Technology SFAT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Biochem & Molec Biology-Bio Sc SMBB 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 
Biochem & Molec Biology-Chem SMBC 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Bioinformatics SBI 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 
Biological Sciences SBL 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Biomedical Engineering EBE 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chemistry SCH 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 
Computer Engineering ECP 6 5 6 4 5 5 5 4 6 1 
Computer Network & System Admn TCSA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Computer Science SCS 1 2 6 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 
Cybersecurity CCY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Economics BEC 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 
Electrical Engineering EEE 17 11 9 7 9 7 8 9 11 6 
Exercise Science SESC 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Finance BFIN 3 3 4 1 1 1 2 0 5 3 
Forestry FFR 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 
Geology EGL 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Human Biology SHB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Human Factors SHF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Management BMGT 3 2 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 
Management Information Systems BMIS 0 2 5 2 2 3 2 0 0 3 
Marketing BMKT 1 3 2 2 1 4 1 2 0 0 
Materials Science and Engrg EMSE 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 
Mathematics SMA 5 1 3 4 3 3 4 5 7 4 
Mathematics & Computer Science SMCS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 
Mechanical Engineering EME 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Medical Laboratory Science SML 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Operations and Systems Mgmnt BOSM 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Pharmaceutical Chemistry SCHP 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Psychology SPSY 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 
Robotics Engineering ERE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 
Scientific & Tech Comm (BS) STC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 
Social Sciences SSS 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 
Software Engineering SSEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 
Sports and Fitness Management SSFM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 
Statistics SST 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 
Wildlife Ecology & Cons FWEC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 
Wildlife Ecology & Mgmt FWEM 5 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 
Total 55 45 49 29 37 33 29 34 36 40 

*Fiscal Year includes Summer, Fall and Spring term graduates. 
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Michigan Technological University 
Degrees Conferred by Major 
2014-15 through 2023-24* 

Master's Degrees 
Major 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 

Accounting BACC 0 11 9 12 12 10 8 7 7 8 
App. Cognitive Sci & Human Fac SACS 0 3 5 1 5 1 5 4 3 6 
Applied Ecology FAE 5 4 3 2 2 3 1 4 6 4 
Applied Natural Resource Econ. BNRE 5 4 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 
Applied Physics SAP 0 1 2 3 2 3 2 4 0 6 
Applied Science Education SASE 14 3 2 5 5 2 9 0 0 0 
Applied Statistics SAST 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 30 32 17 
Biological Sciences SBL 4 8 7 11 12 7 11 13 9 9 
Biomedical Engineering EBE 3 11 10 10 12 8 5 6 7 9 
Business Administration BMBA 13 12 14 14 41 24 31 25 27 30 
Chemical Engineering ECM 9 8 13 10 9 7 8 6 7 6 
Chemistry SCH 2 2 1 1 2 1 3 3 4 2 
Civil Engineering ECE 23 30 28 34 20 14 13 18 14 22 
Computer Engineering ECP 7 5 12 13 7 5 1 2 1 0 
Computer Science SCS 6 3 11 16 17 9 21 15 11 20 
Cybersecurity SCSC 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 4 4 8 
Data Science IDS 0 0 4 15 23 23 14 13 16 28 
Electrical & Computer Engineer EECE 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 24 25 29 
Electrical Engineering EEE 86 95 90 82 64 36 22 8 5 1 
Engineering EGR 3 3 6 4 0 1 1 2 1 1 
Engineering Management BMEM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 11 23 
Engineering Mechanics EEM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Environmental & Energy Policy SEEP 4 8 2 2 1 1 5 3 4 7 
Environmental Engineering EEN 7 17 22 14 13 7 5 9 14 17 
Environmental Engrg Science EENS 0 2 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 
For Molec Genetics & Biotec FMGB 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 
Forest Ecology & Mgmt FFEM 1 4 1 2 2 4 4 2 1 3 
Forestry FMF 4 7 9 6 9 13 5 6 7 4 
Forestry FFR 3 0 6 4 4 2 3 1 1 0 
Geographic Information Science FGIS 2 4 5 4 4 3 6 3 8 6 
Geological Engineering EGE 0 3 2 1 1 2 3 3 3 3 
Geology EGL 8 11 9 3 5 11 8 9 4 5 
Geophysics EGP 1 7 18 2 2 4 4 4 1 3 
Health Informatics CHI 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 2 2 28 
Indust Heritage & Archaeology SIHA 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 2 
Industrial Archaeology SSM 1 5 1 4 0 1 2 0 0 0 
Integrated Geospatial Tech TGT 4 3 1 6 2 2 2 2 1 3 
Kinesiology SKIN 0 7 4 4 7 5 5 1 2 8 
Manufacturing Engineering EMME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Materials Science and Engrg EMSE 5 4 14 8 9 5 6 9 5 7 
Mathematical Sciences SMAG 12 17 12 10 6 5 3 4 2 3 
Mechanical Engineering EME 112 101 149 119 123 121 152 80 107 99 
Mechatronics IME 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 20 20 
Medical Informatics TMIN 5 3 6 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 
Mining Engineering EMG 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 2 
Physics SPH 2 3 1 3 3 3 1 7 3 5 
Rhetoric & Tech Communication SRC 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Rhetoric, Theory and Culture SRTC 0 2 3 5 8 3 1 0 1 1 
Statistics SST 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 3 4 5 
Total 358 416 489 438 448 357 424 353 385 466 

*Fiscal Year includes Summer, Fall and Spring term graduates. 
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Michigan Technological University 
Degrees Conferred by Major 
2014-15 through 2023-24* 

Doctoral Degrees 
Major 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 

App. Cognitive Sci & Human Fac SACS 3 4 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 9 
Applied Physics SAP 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 
Atmospheric Sciences IAS 4 2 0 2 2 2 0 2 2 1 
Biochemistry/Molecular Biology IBMB 0 2 2 2 4 1 2 2 1 1 
Biological Sciences SBL 3 0 5 5 2 2 3 3 6 1 
Biomedical Engineering EBE 1 5 5 1 2 5 4 2 1 2 
Chemical Engineering ECM 9 4 3 6 6 1 8 4 4 2 
Chemistry SCH 3 7 2 4 4 7 2 4 6 6 
Civil Engineering ECE 3 4 9 4 3 4 5 4 4 2 
Computational Science & Engrg EPD5 0 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 1 3 
Computer Engineering ECP 0 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 
Computer Science SCS 4 5 3 4 1 1 5 0 2 4 
Electrical Engineering EEE 5 3 7 7 13 7 6 8 4 4 
Engineering - Environmental EPD2 3 3 3 2 4 2 1 1 1 4 
Engineering Physics SPE 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Environmental & Energy Policy SEEP 0 2 2 1 2 3 5 1 1 1 
For Molec Genetics & Biotec FMGB 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 
Forest Science FFS 3 8 3 5 1 7 4 4 6 3 
Geological Engineering EGE 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 
Geology EGL 2 3 2 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 
Geophysics EGP 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 
Indust Heritage & Archaeology SIHA 1 1 0 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 
Integrative Physiology SKIP 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 0 
Materials Science and Engrg EMSE 3 3 10 2 1 2 7 4 4 4 
Mathematical Sciences SMAG 0 3 3 8 4 5 2 2 1 4 
Mechanical Eng-Eng Mechanics MEEM 16 11 14 20 14 21 12 17 20 17 
Mining Engineering EMG 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Physics SPH 2 5 2 2 7 4 3 1 1 6 
Rhetoric & Tech Communication SRC 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Rhetoric, Theory and Culture SRTC 1 6 3 8 3 3 6 5 5 4 
Statistics SST 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 3 4 
Total 75 86 88 93 86 85 84 74 86 86 

*Fiscal Year includes Summer, Fall and Spring term graduates. 
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